

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29494 of 2025**

**Applicant :- Ramesh Chandra**

**Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Applicant :- Jai Kishan, Mohd Abushad**

**Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case tomorrow i.e. 13.08.2025, as fresh.

**Order Date :- 12.8.2025**

**Rajesh**