



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 29494 of 2025

Ramesh Chandra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jai Kishan, Mohd Abushad
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

As prayed by learned A.G.A. for the State, list this case on 24.11.2025 as fresh.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

November 14, 2025

VMA